
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 384] Thursday 18 June 2020 [No. 45

[355]

Queensland Government Gazette 
Extraordinary

Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004 

CALL FOR TENDERS FOR AUTHORITY TO PROSPECT NOTICE (No 2) 2020 
Short title 
1. This notice may be cited as the Call for Tenders for Authority to Prospect Notice (No 2) 2020 under the Petroleum and Gas 

(Production and Safety) Act 2004 (the Act). 
Call for Tenders for Authority to Prospect [s.35 of the Act] 
2. This notice is a call for tenders for five Authorities to Prospect (ATP’s) for five petroleum and gas areas described as PLR2020-2-1, 

PLR2020-2-2, PLR2020-2-3, PLR2020-2-4, PLR2020-2-5 in the Schedule to this notice. Pursuant to section 99 of the Act, particular 

land may be excluded land for the ATP’s. 

Lodgement & closing time 
3. Tenders must be lodged with the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy before the closing time, being 2:30pm 

(Australian Eastern Standard Time) on 3 September 2020. 

Details about the tender  
The following details about the tender are contained in the Tender details and process document (PLR2020-2) accessible at 

www.dnrme.qld.gov.au/resources-tenders: 

 tender lodgement information; 

 any proposed conditions of the authority, other than mandatory conditions, that are likely to impact significantly on 

exploration in the proposed area; 

 the required program period for the initial work program for the authorities;  

 any criteria (special criteria), other than the work program criteria and capability criteria, proposed to be used to decide 

whether to grant the authorities, or to decide its provisions; 

 whether a process for appointing a preferred tenderer involving a cash bid component is to be used for deciding the call; 

 if any part of the proposed area of the authorities is to be subject to an Australian market supply condition – the part of the 

proposed area and the condition. 
SCHEDULE 

PLR2020-2-1 totals approximately 77 square kilometres (25 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 

located approximately 17 km east of Injune, Queensland.  

The description of PLR2020-2-1 in graticular blocks and sub-blocks as provided on the Block Identification Map (BIM) Series B held by 

the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is provided below. 

PLR2020-2-1 
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks 
Charleville CHAR 1642 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

PLR2020-2-2 totals approximately 37 square kilometres (12 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 

located approximately 29 km south-east of Injune, Queensland.  

The description of PLR2020-2-2 in graticular blocks and sub-blocks as provided on the Block Identification Map (BIM) Series B held by 

the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is provided below. 

PLR2020-2-2 
BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks 
Charleville CHAR 1715 a,f,l,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y,z 



356 QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE No. 45 [18 June 2020

PLR2020-2-3 totals approximately 154 square kilometres (50 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 

located approximately 32 km south-east of Injune, Queensland.  

The description of PLR2020-2-3 in graticular blocks and sub-blocks as provided on the Block Identification Map (BIM) Series B held by 

the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is provided below. 

PLR2020-2-3 

BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks 

Charleville CHAR 1857 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 1858 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

PLR2020-2-4 totals approximately 357 square kilometres (117 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 

located approximately 25 km north-east of Moonie, Queensland.  

The description of PLR2020-2-4 in graticular blocks and sub-blocks as provided on the Block Identification Map (BIM) Series B held by 

the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is provided below. 

PLR2020-2-4 

BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks 
Brisbane BRIS 2813 d,e,j,k,o,p,t,u,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2814 a,f,l,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y 

Brisbane BRIS 2885 d,e,j,k,o,p,t,u,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2886 a,b,c,d,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,o,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y 

Brisbane BRIS 2957 d,e,j,k,o,p,t,u,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 2958 a,b,c,d,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,o,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y 

Brisbane BRIS 3029 d,e,j,k,o,p,t,u,y,z 

Brisbane BRIS 3030 a,b,c,d,f,g,h,j,l,m,n,o,q,r,s,t,v,w,x,y 

Brisbane BRIS 3101 d,e 

Brisbane BRIS 3102 a,b,c,d 

PLR2020-2-5 totals approximately 834 square kilometres (275 sub-blocks) in size, is situated within the Bowen and Surat basins and is 

located approximately 50 km west of Moonie, Queensland.  

The description of PLR2020-2-5 in graticular blocks and sub-blocks as provided on the Block Identification Map (BIM) Series B held by 

the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is provided below. 

PLR2020-2-5 

BIM Name BIM Code Block No Sub-blocks 

Charleville CHAR 3167 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3238 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3239 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3310 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3311 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3312 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3382 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3383 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3384 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3454 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

Charleville CHAR 3455 a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,j,k,l,m,n,o,p,q,r,s,t,u,v,w,x,y,z 

 

© The State of Queensland 2020
Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever 

means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:
Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

_____________________________

BRISBANE
18 June 2020


